# OP \$40.00 2601907

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sana Pharma Group AS		08/28/2017	Aksjeselskap: NORWAY

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutraq AS	08/28/2017	Corporation: NORWAY

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Nutraq AS	
Street Address:	Enebakkveien 117A	
City:	Oslo	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-0680	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Aksjeselskap: NORWAY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2601907	IMMUDERM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032268833

**Email:** julianne.bochinski@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne Bochinski
Address Line 1: PO Box 2723

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne Bochinski
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Bochinski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0555 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0556

Nutraq As Postboks 3 Manglerud 0612 OSLO

Your ref.

Marius Størdal

Our ref.

20180001177228-1 SB-WHO

Oate

2018-06-14

### CONFIRMATION

VITAELAB AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 21 January 2002 with organization number 984 101 902.

Type of company:

Limited company.

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 17 October 2009:

SANA PHARMA AS

Date: 29 March 2014:

SANA PHARMA GROUP AS

Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 21 June 2017:

Acquired company:

sana pharma group as,

organization number 984 101 902

Acquiring company:

NUTRAQ AS, organization number 983 905 952

The merger was registered as completed on 28 August 2017, SANA PHARMA GROUP AS was struck off on the same date.

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

bronnoysundregistrene The shonyoysund register centre

Cathrine Theting Assistant Director sign

Wonche Holm
Executive Officer



Cathrine Theting

Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 01/24/2023